

CHAPTER 66.

RELATIVE TO CARE OF THE INSANE.

AN ACT to Amend Section 1384 (Chapter 2 Title XI.) of the Code H. F. 23. of Iowa in relation to care for the Insane.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

[SECTION 1.] That section 1384 of the code of Iowa be, and same is hereby amended by striking out the word "first" in the sixth line thereof and inserting in lieu thereof the word "second," and by striking out the word "October" in the seventh line thereof and inserting the word "July," also by changing the eleventh line by striking out "first Wednesday in (January, April and July)," and inserting "second Wednesday in (October, January and April)."

Code, § 1384, amended.

Time of annual meeting changed.

Time of quarterly meetings changed.

Approved, March 27, 1884.

CHAPTER 67.

PROTECTION OF GAME.

AN ACT to Amend Section 2 of Chapter 156 of the Laws of the Seventeenth General Assembly as Amended by Chapter 193 of the Laws of the Eighteenth General Assembly in Relation to the Protection of Game.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. That section 2 of Chapter 156 of the laws of the seventeenth general assembly as amended by chapter 193 of the laws of the eighteenth general assembly be and the same is hereby amended as follows to-wit: strike out of the third line of said section the words fifteenth day of August and insert in lieu thereof the words, "first day of September."

§ 2, chap. 156, 17th G. A. and chap. 193, 18th G. A., amended.

Changing time.

Approved, March 27, 1884.